2024 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 310

BY REPRESENTATIVE ECHOLS

COMMENDATIONS: Commends Mary Francis "Sissie" Jones on the occasion of her seventieth birthday

| 1 | A RESOLUTION |
|----|---|
| 2 | To commend Mary Francis "Sissie" Jones on the occasion of her seventieth birthday. |
| 3 | WHEREAS, Mary Francis "Sissie" Jones was born on May 28, 1954, and she has |
| 4 | lived a life filled with love and joy; and |
| 5 | WHEREAS, Mrs. Jones is married to Dr. Patrick Gary Jones, with whom she has |
| 6 | four children: Stephanie, Leslie, Christie, and Adam; they have numerous grandchildren; |
| 7 | and |
| 8 | WHEREAS, Mrs. Jones is a sincerely selfless and charitable individual who loves |
| 9 | giving back to her community, and she is most deserving of the highest recognition on the |
| 10 | occasion of her birthday. |
| 11 | THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the |
| 12 | Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Mary Francis "Sissie" Jones on the occasion |
| 13 | of her seventieth birthday and does hereby extend sincerest wishes that she continue to |
| 14 | prosper in all of her endeavors and enjoy good health for many years to come. |
| | |

DIGEST

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

| HR 310 Original | 2024 Regular Session | Echols |
|-----------------|----------------------|--------|
| | | |

Commends Mary Francis "Sissie" Jones on the occasion of her 70th birthday.